



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1231/2025& CM APPL. 50131/2025**

BHAGWATI MARKET SHOPKEEPERS

ASSOCIATION (REGISTERED)Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.R. Chopra, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

**Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SC for MCD
with Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 28.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/kr