



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1231/2025**

BHAGWATI MARKET SHOPKEEPERS ASSOCIATION
(REGISTERED)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Senior
Advocate with Mr. P.R.Chopra, Ms.
Asees Kaur and Mr. Aman Tiwari,
Advocates.

versus

VIJAY KUMARRespondent

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SC for MCD
with Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 77211/2025(early hearing)

2. The matter was passed over on the first call, on request of the learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent.

3. The Court was hearing part heard matters. Due to paucity of time, the
matter could not be taken up for hearing.

4. List on 15.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 08, 2025/sn