



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1231/2025 and CM APPLs.50131/2025, 65680/2025**

BHAGWATI MARKET SHOPKEEPERS ASSOCIATION
(REGISTERED)Petitioner

Through: **Mr. P. R. Chopra, Advocate.**
versus

VIJAY KUMARRespondent
Through: **Mr. Siddhant Nath, SC for MCD**
along with Mr. A. Khan and Mr.
Bhavishya Makhija, Advocates for
MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
25.02.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/r