



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1231/2025
BHAGWATI MARKET SHOPKEEPERS ASSOCIATION
(REGISTERED)Petitioner

Through:
versus

VIJAY KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Sidhant Nath, SC and Mr. Amaan
Khan, Adv., MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
24.03.2026

%

CM APPL.18343/2026 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the respondent seeking early hearing.
2. Since it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing, the application is consequently dismissed.

CONT.CAS(C) 1231/2025

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2026 at 03.30 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/cl