



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010571912025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1231/2025 & CM APPLs. 50131/2025, 65680/2025,
45593/2026 & 49621/2026**

BHAGWATI MARKET SHOPKEEPERS ASSOCIATION

(REGISTERED)Petitioner

Through: Mr. PR Chopra, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMARRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
31.07.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 24th August, 2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JULY 31, 2026

C