



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010571912025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1231/2025 & CM APPL. 55772/2026**

BHAGWATI MARKET SHOPKEEPERS ASSOCIATION

(REGISTERED)

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, SC, MCD with
Mr. Bhavishya Makhija, Mr. Amaan
Khan, Mr. Chaitanya Popli and Mr. P.
Chaudhary, Advocates for MCD.
(M): 9910870397
Email: siddhantadv.nath@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

CM APPL. 55772/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of respondent Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD") for putting the captioned matter in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.
2. Accordingly, considering the submissions made before this Court, it is directed that the matter shall be taken up in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*, on the next date of hearing, i.e., 24th August, 2026.



3. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is accordingly, disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026

C